ATU Foundation Scholarships
2018 — 2019 Timeline

February 15, 2018 — student application deadline
February 28, 2018 — deadline for spring departmental awards

March 9, 2018 - All applications processed by Advancement staff and applicants are flagged in Banner.
A report containing all applicant’s names and information is generated. This report is in an excel
spreadsheet and can be sorted as needed.

April 6, 2018 — Scholarship Selection Committee has met and made recipient selections on scholarship
funds not designated as departmental.

April 20, 2018 - Students have been offered awards or notified that they are not receiving a Foundation
scholarship for 2018-2019. Student is responsible for completing and returning the required documents
(attached). A News Release Form to publicize the award is optional.

April 30, 2018 — Major-based applications have been sorted and delivered to department heads

Summer 2018 -Foundation representatives will visit with all department heads individually to review
scholarship accounts and answer any guestions

June 1, 2018 — Major-based scholarship (departmental) award recommendations for 2018-2019 are due
in the Advancement office. Recommendations should be directed to Christi Brown
(cbrown54@atu.edu), who will verify eligibility and make offers to students.

September 28, 2018 — deadline for fall departmental awards
November 2018 —final report to Deans on scholarships awarded

December 18, 2018 — Last chance application deadline for any available spring 2019 awards

General Scholarship Information:

The Foundation scholarships are awarded by different entities: the Scholarship Selection Committee
and the departments. The donor designates who makes the selection.

After a student receives an award, the Foundation office will ensure that he/she continues to meet the
criteria, if the award is for more than one semester. If the student fails to meet the criteria, the
department will be notified that the award has been removed and an alternate needs to be chosen.



Arkansas Tech University Foundation Scholarships
as of December 31, 2017

College of Business

Endowed Amount to

Amount Award
Ruby & GM Cook Scholarship 5,265.41 1,070.81
Billy Free Memorial Scholarship 7,154.03 1,423.08
Robert Edwards Book Scholarship . 488.85
International Business Experience Scholarship - 1,150.00
Billy Ramsey ENACTUS Scholarship - 405.00

Accounting Department

Corley Memorial Scholarship 64,636.72 496.60
Burl Harris Scholarship 8,868.33 328.93
Knight Memorial Scholarship 16,716.79 48.47
Ross Pendergraft Scholarship(Accounting) 128,084.56 14,416.81
Ross Pendergraft Scholarship(Marketing & Management) 6,478.67
Virginia Bachman Scholarship - 13,681.00
Betty Jo Gober Scholarship - 1,500.00
Leenita Sue Gober Scholarship - 1,500.00



College of Natural & Health Sciences

Biological Science
Markey Butterworth Memorial Scholarship
Linda Doughit Memorial Scholarship
Dwight Moore Book Scholarship
Owen Textbook Scholarship
Tom & Hilda Palko Scholarship
Russellville Quail Unlimited (Jim Ed McGee) Scholarship
E.E. Hudson Scholarship
Collins Scholarship
Caddis Fly Fishing Club Scholarship
Doyle & Evelyn Sparks Scholarship
Yell County Wildlife Federation Scholarship
Lake Dardanelle Big Bass Scholarship
Arkansas Fly Fishers Club Scholarship

Nursing Department
Balkman Nursing Scholarship
Charles & Hazel Thrasher Memorial Scholarship
Penny Wheeler Memorial Scholarship
Charles & Joynce Wilkins Nursing Scholarship
Eupha Sue Knox Scholarship
Yell County Medical Scholarship
St. Mary's Regional Medical Center Nursing Scholarship
Earlene Mullins Nursing Scholarship

Physical Science Department
Ruben Caudle Memorial Scholarship
CL Chaing Chemstry Scholarship
Truman McEver Memorial Scholarship
Virgil Alvin Turner Textbook Scholarship
Dr. Cohoon Scholarship
Dr. Vere Scholarship
Tracy Wright Geology Field Study Scholarship

Endowed
Amount

10,530.82
25,975.06
8,973.84
4,399.01
26,545.00
25,100.00
104,000.00

25,085.00
291,783.13
14,775.23
83,422.36
45,000.00

10,530.82
26,279.28
18,793.15

2,336.20
28,749.87
28,229.87
26,200.00

Amount to
Award

2,642.36
2,601.46
5,743.03
2,273.42
7,393.18
10,173.32
10,658.34
5,337.94

250.00

4,050.00

3.00
2,010.31
1,867.52

0.87
9,482.57

41.09
5,933.00

3,610.24
9,033.75
7,067.16
879.63
448.33
446.55
255.59



College of Applied Science and Engineering

Agriculture Department
Xin McNeal Scholarship
John & Joie Nutt Scholarship
Little Rock Grain Exchange Scholarship
James & Geneva Pledger Agri Scholarship
Department of Agri Scholarship

Computer & Information Science
Laura Ferguson Scholarship
Ross Pendergraft (Computer & Information Science)
Wal-Mart Information Systems Scholarship
Arkansas Academy of Computing Scholarship

Emergency Management
Justin Collins Memorial Scholarship

Ed Leachman Emergency Management Scholarship
Dr. Rick Ihde EAM Comunication Scholarship

Engineering Department
Sybil Bates Engineering Scholarship
Baswell Engineering Scholarship
David Harlan McMillan Memorial Scholarship
Majors Family Scholarship
Gill & Ann Richards Engineering Scholarship
A.C. Brown lll Engineering Scholarship

Math Department
Maude Moore Geurian Memorial Scholarship

Harry T. Casner Memorial Scholarship

Parks, Recreation & Hospitality Department

Feltner-Kirkpatrick Scholarship

Chartwells - Hospitality Scholarship
Walters/Williams Scholarship

Belinda Byrns Scholarship

Huie Bird Memorial Scholarship

Dr, Brenda Montgomery Memorial Scholarship
Herrick Rec. & Parks Scholarship

Kruton's Entrepreneurial Scholarship

Endowed
Amount

50,000.00
126,100.00

25,000.00

72,789.33
128,084.56

21,471.49
111,540.48
11,490.00
178,000.00

11,235.79

20,646.23

Amount to
Award

878.89
585.80
(1,432.04)
2,850.00
4,500.61

13,560.13
3,818.06

3,500.00

260.00
1,215.00

2,885.39
13,941.17
365.40
20,900.25

100.00

2,056.43
13,950.00

246.23
28,534.00
6,422.39
5,480.00
715.00
1,892.00
6,000.00



College of Arts & Humanities

Arkansas International

Nathan & Virginia Gordon Scholarship

Arts & Humanities College Advisory Board Intern Scholarship
Study Abroad Scholarship

Art Department
Art Department Scholarship

Behavioral Sciences Department
Dr. PK Merrill Scholarship
Lyman Harris Memorial Scholarship
Bob Adkison ARVAC Scholarship

English Department
Barbara Gund Memaorial Scholarship
Francis Gwaltney Memorial Scholarship
Massie-Mobley Scholarship
Rexann Oller Scholarship
Lillian Massie Reed Scholarship
Sue Doss Scholarship
Rollow Memorial Scholarship
Lynn Gleason Murphy Scholarship
Marcia Boyce Gleason Lawrence Scholarship

History & Political Science
Bullock Social Science & Philosophy Scholarship

Lawrence Evans Political Science Memorial Scholarship

T.A. Dulaney Memorial Scholarship

Neal & Melissa Jenkins Graduate Student History Scholarship
David Krueger Scholarship

Endowed

Amount
62,663.82
210,830.44

6,670.18
27,000.00

12,380.00
13,833.23
22,080.50
110,640.52
11,583.91

22,172.32
63,173.67

Amount to
Award
13,417.21
291.23

20,552.00

1,135.16

237.96
13,698.00
3,700.00

176.49
531.73
2,238.21
3,147.30
1,972.53
2,071.52
198.00
25,000.00
23,750.00

94.61
1,127.50
30,800.00
2,064.00
45,025.00



Music Department

Brienthal Scholarship

William & Myonia Pinson Memorial Scholarship
Mary McDonald Shinn Memorial Scholarship
Mary Turner Scholarship

Gene Witherspoon Memorial Scholarship
Hallie Belle Witherspoon Memorial Scholarship
Denton-Wainright Endowed Scholarship
Christiana Stinnett Memorial Scholarship
Music Department Scholarship

Stark Memorial Scholarship

Mary Elizabeth Meadows Band Scholarship
Nona Dirksmeyer Memorial Scholarship
Russellville Symphony Guild Scholarship

Celia Hollinger Memorial Scholarship

Speech, Theatre, & Journalism Departments

Crabaugh Scholarship

Greald Edgar Journalism Scholarship
Franks Family Scholarship

Dana Coffman Memorial Scholarship

Kathleen Tucker Hollabaugh Journalism Scholarship

Hanna Norton Public Relations Scholarship
Television Broadcasters of Arkansas Scholarship

52,241.40
17,375.86

7,043.78
10,489.64
18,300.86
17,375.86
57,000.00
26,300.00

25,000.00

274,327.86
35,988.35
40,500.00

9,614.82
8,394.87
5,432.61
7,133.59
1,362.61
5,606.47
1,647.27
1,650.68
1,604.44
7,102.45
10,642.82
4,500.00

60,967.52
8,285.63
1.92
4,248.41
750.00
1,321.25
4,000.00



Graduate College
Jimmie Hoover Scholarhsip 36,152.99 7,279.25

Graduate College Scholarship = 23,556.00

College Student Personnel Scholarship - 330.00



Ozark Campus

Kathy Shaffer Memorial Scholarship

Hanes Brands Scholarship

Vanesa Briley Memorial Scholarship

Harold "Sonny" Fields Memorial Scholarship
Benny R. Harris Scholarship

William "Bud" Rue Scholarship
Ozark-Alumni Support Scholarship

Shinn Funeral Science Scholarship

Randy Davis Memorial Scholarship

Sikes Scholarship

Ozark Campus Scholarship

Serelda Johnson Scholarship

Bud & Dr. Jo Harper Scholarship

Baldor Electric Company BDMA Scholarship
Ozark - Ted & Betty Williams Scholarship

Endowed
Amount

Amount to
Award

2,071.00
3,760.00
1,800.00
20.12
1,500.00
1,546.00
2,750.00
33,503.16
710.00
16,900.00
10,000.00
8,000.00



Hindsman Athletes Scholarship

Wilson Matthews

Dr. Piney Page

Lambert Resimont

John E. Tucker

Lon Widders Golf

Athletic Book Scholarship

Deward & Anne Dopson Scholarship
Golden Opportunity (Dopson) Scholarship
Sports Media Scholarship

Athletics Department
Endowed

Amount
50,777.66
100,325.00
10,530.82
3,615.28
28,400.52
6,274.35

Amount to
Award

10,868.67
36,503.10
4,442.67
10,489.64
13,001.70
213.89
24,265.29
5,240.00
126.19



Foundation Scholarship Selection Committee Funds

Scholarship Name Selection

Adams, Susan Memorial SSC
Adkins, Cora SSC
Alumi Support Scholarship Ozark
Alumni Gold Scholarship SSC
Baldor Electric/ BDMA Scholarship Ozark
Balkman, Col. Alton SSC
Bartlett, Heartsill SsC
Blanchard Endowment SsC
Briley, Vanesa Memorial Ozark
Brooks Family Scholarship SsC
Browning Scholarship SSC
Burton, BJ SSC
Butler, Maggie Maxine Scholarship SSC
Butterworth, Markey Memorial SSC
Callaway, Arthur & Daisy SSC
Casner, Harry T. SSC
Cavaliers Scholarship SSC
Chen, Baiyan Memorial SSC
Cogburn Nuclear Engineering Schol. 5SC
Coker, Connie, Loretta, and Elora SSC
Cooper, JL and Florence SsC
Davis, Randy Memorial Ozark
DeHaven Family Scholarship SSC
Delta Zeta Scholarship SSC
Denton-Wainwraight Scholarship SSC
Dickson, Robert Scholarship SSC
Donnell, Bill Scholarship SSC
Doss, Sue Scholarship

Dover Dirt Daubers Scholarship SSC
Dulaney, TA Memorial SSC
Faculty/Staff Scholarship SsC
Farmer, Gene Memorial S5C
Ferguson, Jimmy Scholarship SSC
Fields, Sonny Memarial Ozark
Foster, Carolyn Memorial SSC
FUMC Nursing SSC
Gilliland, Floyd & Janie Salmon SSC
Goodlett, Nicki Memorial SsC
Guess, Don 4h Scholarship SsC
Hanes Brands Scholarship Ozark
Harper, Bud & Jo Ozark
Harris, Benny and LaVel SSC
Harris, Benny Scholarship Ozark
Heard Scholarship SSC
Hintze, Savannah Memorial SSC




Horticulture Scholarship

SSC

Howard, Jasper SSC
lhde EAM Comm. Scholarship ScC
International Relations Sch. SSC
James, Opal Memorial SSC
Kerns, Vann Scholarship SSC
Ketcheside, Charles & Carolee Scholarship  [SSC
King, Jack Scholarship SSC
Knox, Eupha Sue SSC
Labahn, Charles and Edna SSC
Lamberson, Shelli Stewart SSC
Leachman, Ed EAM Scholarship SSC
Leonard, John Paul Memorial SSC
Lewis, Cheryl Childers SSC
Lions Club SSC
Maxwell, David and Lauren EAM SSC
Maxwell, ME SSC
McCarty Memorial SSC
McDaniel, Lloyd SSC
McMillan, David Harlan Memorial SSC
Miss Tech (Dirksmeyer) Scholarship

Moores, Van and Marilyn SSC
Muliens, Bert & Annette SSC
Non-Traditional Student Scholarship SSC
Ozark Campus Scholarship Ozark
Page, Anita Memorial SSC
Page, Bert & Audra SsC
Page, Tate Family Memorial SSC
Parker / Boone Scholarship SSC
Parks, Greg Memorial SSC
Perkins, Glori Ann SSC
Reed, A.L. and Verneil SSC
Reeves, Lauren Memorial SSC
Regions Bank Scholarship SsC
Ritchie, Reeves Scholarship S8C
Robinson, Almeda Hill Memorial SsC
Roys, Davidson SSC
Rue, William "Bud" Ozark
Salmeri Scholarship SSC
Sanchez, James SSC
Serelda Johnson Scholarship Ozark
Shelton Memorial Scholarship SSC
Shinn Funeral Science Scholarship Ozark
Shinn, David Memorial SSC
Sidebottom Scholarship SSC
Sigma Phi Epsilon Endowment SSC
Sikes Scholarship Ozark




St. Mary's Regional Medical Center

SSC

Sutton, Kenneth & Janice SSC
TAKAHIK/Gary Hodges Scholarship SSC
Textbook Brokers Sch SSC
Turner, Louise Berkeley SsC
Upton, Edna Memorial SSC
Urton, Mary E Ragland Memorial SSC
Vance Family SSC
Vance, Alfred and Martha SSC
Wade, Jessie R. Memorial SSC
Weir Educational Trust SSC
West, Susie Memorial SSC
Wheeler, Penny Memorial SSC
Williams, Robert and Martha SSC
Williams, Ted & Betty Scholarship -- Ozark  |Ozark
Williams, Teresa Memorial SSC
Witt, James Lee Scholarship SSC
Yell County Scholarship SSC




