ATU Foundation Scholarships 2018 – 2019 Timeline

February 15, 2018 - student application deadline

February 28, 2018 – deadline for spring departmental awards

March 9, 2018 – All applications processed by Advancement staff and applicants are flagged in Banner. A report containing all applicant's names and information is generated. This report is in an excel spreadsheet and can be sorted as needed.

April 6, 2018 – Scholarship Selection Committee has met and made recipient selections on scholarship funds not designated as departmental.

April 20, 2018 – Students have been offered awards **or** notified that they are not receiving a Foundation scholarship for 2018-2019. Student is responsible for completing and returning the required documents (attached). A News Release Form to publicize the award is optional.

April 30, 2018 - Major-based applications have been sorted and delivered to department heads

Summer 2018 – Foundation representatives will visit with all department heads individually to review scholarship accounts and answer any questions

June 1, 2018 – Major-based scholarship (departmental) award recommendations for 2018-2019 are due in the Advancement office. Recommendations should be directed to Christi Brown (cbrown54@atu.edu), who will verify eligibility and make offers to students.

September 28, 2018 – deadline for fall departmental awards

November 2018 - final report to Deans on scholarships awarded

December 18, 2018 - Last chance application deadline for any available spring 2019 awards

General Scholarship Information:

The Foundation scholarships are awarded by different entities: the Scholarship Selection Committee and the departments. The donor designates who makes the selection.

After a student receives an award, the Foundation office will ensure that he/she continues to meet the criteria, if the award is for more than one semester. If the student fails to meet the criteria, the department will be notified that the award has been removed and an alternate needs to be chosen.

Arkansas Tech University Foundation Scholarships as of December 31, 2017

College of Business

	Endowed	Amount to
	Amount	Award
Ruby & GM Cook Scholarship	5,265.41	1,070.81
Billy Free Memorial Scholarship	7,154.03	1,423.08
Robert Edwards Book Scholarship	_	488.85
International Business Experience Scholarship	-	1,150.00
Billy Ramsey ENACTUS Scholarship	-	405.00
Accounting Department		
Corley Memorial Scholarship	64,636.72	496.60
Burl Harris Scholarship	8,868.33	328.93
Knight Memorial Scholarship	16,716.79	48.47
Ross Pendergraft Scholarship(Accounting)	128,084.56	14,416.81
Ross Pendergraft Scholarship (Marketing & Management)		6,478.67
Virginia Bachman Scholarship	-	13,681.00
Betty Jo Gober Scholarship	-	1,500.00
Leenita Sue Gober Scholarship	-	1,500.00

College of Natural & Health Sciences

	Endowed	Amount to
	Amount	Award
Biological Science		
Markey Butterworth Memorial Scholarship	10,530.82	2,642.36
Linda Doughit Memorial Scholarship	25,975.06	2,601.46
Dwight Moore Book Scholarship	8,973.84	5,743.03
Owen Textbook Scholarship	4,399.01	2,273.42
Tom & Hilda Palko Scholarship	26,545.00	7,393.18
Russellville Quail Unlimited (Jim Ed McGee) Scholarship	25,100.00	10,173.32
E.E. Hudson Scholarship	104,000.00	10,658.34
Collins Scholarship	=	5,337.94
Caddis Fly Fishing Club Scholarship	-	-
Doyle & Evelyn Sparks Scholarship	0=	250.00
Yell County Wildlife Federation Scholarship	-	1 - 1
Lake Dardanelle Big Bass Scholarship	<u> </u>	4,050.00
Arkansas Fly Fishers Club Scholarship	-	-
No. of Parameters		
Nursing Department	25 005 00	
Balkman Nursing Scholarship	25,085.00	3.00
Charles & Hazel Thrasher Memorial Scholarship	291,783.13	2,010.31
Penny Wheeler Memorial Scholarship	14,775.23	1,867.52
Charles & Joynce Wilkins Nursing Scholarship	83,422.36	0.87
Eupha Sue Knox Scholarship	45,000.00	9,482.57
Yell County Medical Scholarship	-	41.09
St. Mary's Regional Medical Center Nursing Scholarship	-	5,933.00
Earlene Mullins Nursing Scholarship	-	-
Physical Science Department		
Ruben Caudle Memorial Scholarship	10,530.82	3,610.24
CL Chaing Chemstry Scholarship	26,279.28	9,033.75
Truman McEver Memorial Scholarship	18,793.15	7,067.16
Virgil Alvin Turner Textbook Scholarship	2,336.20	879.63
Dr. Cohoon Scholarship	28,749.87	448.33
Dr. Vere Scholarship	28,229.87	446.55
Tracy Wright Geology Field Study Scholarship	26,200.00	255.59
1 to		

College of Applied Science and Engineering

	Endowed	Amount to
	Amount	Award
Agriculture Department		
Xin McNeal Scholarship	50,000.00	878.89
John & Joie Nutt Scholarship	126,100.00	585.80
Little Rock Grain Exchange Scholarship	-	(1,432.04)
James & Geneva Pledger Agri Scholarship	-	2,850.00
Department of Agri Scholarship	25,000.00	4,500.61
Computer & Information Science		
Laura Ferguson Scholarship	72,789.33	13,560.13
Ross Pendergraft (Computer & Information Science)	128,084.56	3,818.06
Wal-Mart Information Systems Scholarship	-	-
Arkansas Academy of Computing Scholarship	-	3,500.00
Emergency Management		
Justin Collins Memorial Scholarship	-	-
Ed Leachman Emergency Management Scholarship	-	260.00
Dr. Rick Ihde EAM Comunication Scholarship	-	1,215.00
Engineering Department		
Sybil Bates Engineering Scholarship	21,471.49	2,885.39
Baswell Engineering Scholarship	111,540.48	13,941.17
David Harlan McMillan Memorial Scholarship	11,490.00	365.40
Majors Family Scholarship	178,000.00	20,900.25
Gill & Ann Richards Engineering Scholarship	-	=
A.C. Brown III Engineering Scholarship	-	100.00
Math Department		
Maude Moore Geurian Memorial Scholarship	11,235.79	2,056.43
Harry T. Casner Memorial Scholarship	-	13,950.00
Parks, Recreation & Hospitality Department		
Feltner-Kirkpatrick Scholarship	20,646.23	246.23
Chartwells - Hospitality Scholarship	-	28,534.00
Walters/Williams Scholarship	-	6,422.39
Belinda Byrns Scholarship	-	5,480.00
Huie Bird Memorial Scholarship	-	×-
Dr, Brenda Montgomery Memorial Scholarship	-	715.00
Herrick Rec. & Parks Scholarship	-	1,892.00
Kruton's Entrepreneurial Scholarship	=	6,000.00

College of Arts & Humanities

	Endowed Amount	Amount to Award
Arkansas International	62,663.82	13,417.21
Nathan & Virginia Gordon Scholarship	210,830.44	291.23
Arts & Humanities College Advisory Board Intern Scholarship	-	-
Study Abroad Scholarship	-0	20,552.00
Art Department		
Art Department Scholarship		1,135.16
7 it Department constant		2,200.20
Behavioral Sciences Department		
Dr. PK Merrill Scholarship	6,670.18	237.96
Lyman Harris Memorial Scholarship	27,000.00	13,698.00
Bob Adkison ARVAC Scholarship	'	3,700.00
English Department		
Barbara Gund Memorial Scholarship	12,380.00	176.49
Francis Gwaltney Memorial Scholarship	13,833.23	531.73
Massie-Mobley Scholarship	22,080.50	2,238.21
Rexann Oller Scholarship	110,640.52	3,147.30
Lillian Massie Reed Scholarship	11,583.91	1,972.53
Sue Doss Scholarship	-	2,071.52
Rollow Memorial Scholarship	-	198.00
Lynn Gleason Murphy Scholarship	-	25,000.00
Marcia Boyce Gleason Lawrence Scholarship	:=:	23,750.00
History & Political Science		
Bullock Social Science & Philosophy Scholarship	22,172.32	94.61
Lawrence Evans Political Science Memorial Scholarship	63,173.67	1,127.50
T.A. Dulaney Memorial Scholarship		30,800.00
Neal & Melissa Jenkins Graduate Student History Scholarship	-	2,064.00
David Krueger Scholarship	-	45,025.00

Mus	ic D	ena	rtm	ent
IAIMO	16 5	CDG	1 6111	CIIL

.

Brienthal Scholarship	52,241.40	9,614.82
William & Myonia Pinson Memorial Scholarship	17,375.86	8,394.87
Mary McDonald Shinn Memorial Scholarship	7,043.78	5,432.61
Mary Turner Scholarship	10,489.64	7,133.59
Gene Witherspoon Memorial Scholarship	18,300.86	1,362.61
Hallie Belle Witherspoon Memorial Scholarship	17,375.86	5,606.47
Denton-Wainright Endowed Scholarship	57,000.00	1,647.27
Christiana Stinnett Memorial Scholarship	26,300.00	1,650.68
Music Department Scholarship	-	1,604.44
Stark Memorial Scholarship	-	7,102.45
Mary Elizabeth Meadows Band Scholarship	25,000.00	-
Nona Dirksmeyer Memorial Scholarship	-	10,642.82
Russellville Symphony Guild Scholarship	-	4,500.00
Celia Hollinger Memorial Scholarship	-	_
Speech, Theatre, & Journalism Departments		
Crabaugh Scholarship	274,327.86	60,967.52
Greald Edgar Journalism Scholarship	35,988.35	8,285.63
Franks Family Scholarship	40,500.00	1.92
Dana Coffman Memorial Scholarship	-	4,248.41
Kathleen Tucker Hollabaugh Journalism Scholarship	*	750.00
Hanna Norton Public Relations Scholarship	_	1,321.25
Television Broadcasters of Arkansas Scholarship	<u> </u>	4,000.00
p. Annual composition of the com		* 00 to 10 t

Graduate College

Jimmie Hoover Scholarhsip	39,192.99	7,279.25
Graduate College Scholarship	=	23,556.00
College Student Personnel Scholarship	-	330.00

Ozark Campus

	Endowed	Amount to
	Amount	Award
Kathy Shaffer Memorial Scholarship	-	=
Hanes Brands Scholarship	-	-
Vanesa Briley Memorial Scholarship	-	2,071.00
Harold "Sonny" Fields Memorial Scholarship	2. -	-
Benny R. Harris Scholarship	×=	3,760.00
William "Bud" Rue Scholarship	×=	1,800.00
Ozark-Alumni Support Scholarship	:-	20.12
Shinn Funeral Science Scholarship	-	1,500.00
Randy Davis Memorial Scholarship	x-	1,546.00
Sikes Scholarship	-	2,750.00
Ozark Campus Scholarship	-	33,503.16
Serelda Johnson Scholarship	-	710.00
Bud & Dr. Jo Harper Scholarship	-	16,900.00
Baldor Electric Company BDMA Scholarship	-	10,000.00
Ozark - Ted & Betty Williams Scholarship	-	8,000.00

Athletics Department

	Endowed	Amount to
	Amount	Award
Hindsman Athletes Scholarship	50,777.66	10,868.67
Wilson Matthews	100,325.00	36,503.10
Dr. Piney Page	10,530.82	4,442.67
Lambert Resimont	3,615.28	10,489.64
John E. Tucker	28,400.52	13,001.70
Lon Widders Golf	6,274.35	
Athletic Book Scholarship	-	213.89
Deward & Anne Dopson Scholarship	×=	24,265.29
Golden Opportunity (Dopson) Scholarship	-	5,240.00
Sports Media Scholarship	-	126.19

Foundation Scholarship Selection Committee Funds

Foundation Scholarship Selection Committee	
Scholarship Name	Selection
Adams, Susan Memorial	SSC
Adkins, Cora	SSC
Alumi Support Scholarship	Ozark
Alumni Gold Scholarship	SSC
Baldor Electric/ BDMA Scholarship	Ozark
Balkman, Col. Alton	SSC
Bartlett, Heartsill	SSC
Blanchard Endowment	SSC
Briley, Vanesa Memorial	Ozark
Brooks Family Scholarship	SSC
Browning Scholarship	SSC
Burton, BJ	SSC
Butler, Maggie Maxine Scholarship	SSC
Butterworth, Markey Memorial	SSC
Callaway, Arthur & Daisy	SSC
Casner, Harry T.	SSC
Cavaliers Scholarship	SSC
Chen, Baiyan Memorial	SSC
Cogburn Nuclear Engineering Schol.	SSC
Coker, Connie, Loretta, and Elora	SSC
Cooper, JL and Florence	SSC
Davis, Randy Memorial	Ozark
DeHaven Family Scholarship	SSC
Delta Zeta Scholarship	SSC
Denton-Wainwraight Scholarship	SSC
Dickson, Robert Scholarship	SSC
Donnell, Bill Scholarship	SSC
Doss, Sue Scholarship	
Dover Dirt Daubers Scholarship	SSC
Dulaney, TA Memorial	SSC
Faculty/Staff Scholarship	SSC
Farmer, Gene Memorial	SSC
Ferguson, Jimmy Scholarship	SSC
Fields, Sonny Memorial	Ozark
Foster, Carolyn Memorial	SSC
FUMC Nursing	SSC
Gilliland, Floyd & Janie Salmon	SSC
Goodlett, Nicki Memorial	SSC
Guess, Don 4h Scholarship	SSC
Hanes Brands Scholarship	Ozark
Harper, Bud & Jo	Ozark
Harris, Benny and LaVel	SSC
Harris, Benny Scholarship	Ozark
Heard Scholarship	SSC
Hintze, Savannah Memorial	SSC

[Taga
Horticulture Scholarship	SSC
Howard, Jasper	SSC
Ihde EAM Comm. Scholarship	SCC
International Relations Sch.	SSC
James, Opal Memorial	SSC
Kerns, Vann Scholarship	SSC
Ketcheside, Charles & Carolee Scholarship	SSC
King, Jack Scholarship	SSC
Knox, Eupha Sue	SSC
Labahn, Charles and Edna	SSC
Lamberson, Shelli Stewart	SSC
Leachman, Ed EAM Scholarship	SSC
Leonard, John Paul Memorial	SSC
Lewis, Cheryl Childers	SSC
Lions Club	SSC
Maxwell, David and Lauren EAM	SSC
Maxwell, ME	SSC
McCarty Memorial	SSC
McDaniel, Lloyd	SSC
McMillan, David Harlan Memorial	SSC
Miss Tech (Dirksmeyer) Scholarship	SSC
Moores, Van and Marilyn	SSC
Mullens, Bert & Annette	
Non-Traditional Student Scholarship	SSC
Ozark Campus Scholarship	Ozark
Page, Anita Memorial	SSC
Page, Bert & Audra	SSC
Page, Tate Family Memorial	SSC
Parker / Boone Scholarship	SSC
Parks, Greg Memorial	SSC
Perkins, Glori Ann	SSC
Reed, A.L. and Verneil	SSC
Reeves, Lauren Memorial	SSC
Regions Bank Scholarship	SSC
Ritchie, Reeves Scholarship	SSC
Robinson, Almeda Hill Memorial	SSC
Roys, Davidson	SSC
Rue, William "Bud"	Ozark
Salmeri Scholarship	SSC
Sanchez, James	SSC
Serelda Johnson Scholarship	Ozark
Shelton Memorial Scholarship	SSC
Shinn Funeral Science Scholarship	Ozark
Shinn, David Memorial	SSC
Sidebottom Scholarship	SSC
Sigma Phi Epsilon Endowment	SSC
Sikes Scholarship	Ozark
JINGS SCHOIGISHIP	Ozdik

St. Mary's Regional Medical Center	SSC
Sutton, Kenneth & Janice	SSC
TAKAHIK/Gary Hodges Scholarship	SSC
Textbook Brokers Sch	SSC
Turner, Louise Berkeley	SSC
Upton, Edna Memorial	SSC
Urton, Mary E Ragland Memorial	SSC
Vance Family	SSC
Vance, Alfred and Martha	SSC
Wade, Jessie R. Memorial	SSC
Weir Educational Trust	SSC
West, Susie Memorial	SSC
Wheeler, Penny Memorial	SSC
Williams, Robert and Martha	SSC
Williams, Ted & Betty Scholarship Ozark	Ozark
Williams, Teresa Memorial	SSC
Witt, James Lee Scholarship	SSC
Yell County Scholarship	SSC